Under review as a conference paper at ICLR 2023
BLOCK AND SUBWORD-SCALING FLOATING-POINT
(BSFP) : AN EFFICIENT NON-UNIFORM QUANTIZA-
TION FOR LOW PRECISION INFERENCE
Anonymous authors
Paper under double-blind review
ABSTRACT
In this paper, we propose Block and Subword-Scaling Floating-Point (BSFP), a

T, Steve Reinhardt, Sitaram Lanka, Eric Chung, and Doug Burger. Pushing the limits of narrow
precision inferencing at cloud scale with microsoft floating point. In H. Larochelle, M. Ranzato,
R. Hadsell, M.F. Balcan, and H. Lin (eds.), Advances in Neural Information Processing Systems,
volume 33, pp. 10271–10281. Curran Associates, Inc., 2020.
Jia Deng, Wei Dong, Richard Socher, Li-Jia Li, Kai Li, and Li Fei-Fei. Imagenet: A large-scale
hierarchical image database. In 2009 IEEE conference on computer vision and pattern recognition,
pp. 248–255. Ieee, 2009.
Alexey Dosovitskiy, Lucas Beyer, Alexander Kolesnikov, Dirk Weissenborn, Xiaohua Zhai, Thomas
Unterthiner, Mostafa Dehghani, Matthias Minderer, Georg Heigold, Sylvain Gelly, Jakob Uszkoreit,
and Neil Houlsby. An image is worth 16x16 words: Transformers for image recognition at scale.
CoRR, abs/2010.11929, 2020. URL https://arxiv.org/abs/2010.11929.
Jeremy Fowers, Kalin Ovtcharov, Michael Papamichael, Todd Massengill, Ming Liu, Daniel Lo,
Shlomi Alkalay, Michael Haselman, Logan Adams, Mahdi Ghandi, Stephen Heil, Prerak Patel,
Adam Sapek, Gabriel Weisz, Lisa Woods, Sitaram Lanka, Steven Reinhardt, Adrian Caulfield, Eric
Chung, and Doug Burger. A configurable cloud-scale dnn processor for real-time ai. pp. 1–14, 06
2018. doi: 10.1109/ISCA.2018.00012.
Kaiming He, Xiangyu Zhang, Shaoqing Ren, and Jian Sun. Deep residual learning for image
recognition. CoRR, abs/1512.03385, 2015. URL http://arxiv.org/abs/1512.03385.
Itay Hubara, Matthieu Courbariaux, Daniel Soudry, Ran El-Yaniv, and Yoshua Bengio. Binarized
neural networks. In D. Lee, M. Sugiyama, U. Luxburg, I. Guyon, and R. Garnett (eds.), Advances
in Neural Information Processing Systems, volume 29. Curran Associates, Inc., 2016.
Benoit Jacob, Skirmantas Kligys, Bo Chen, Menglong Zhu, Matthew Tang, Andrew Howard, Hartwig
Adam, and Dmitry Kalenichenko. Quantization and training of neural networks for efficient
integer-arithmetic-only inference. In Proceedings of the IEEE Conference on Computer Vision and
Pattern Recognition (CVPR), June 2018.
Justin Johnson, Alexandre Alahi, and Li Fei-Fei. Perceptual losses for real-time style transfer
and super-resolution. CoRR, abs/1603.08155, 2016. URL http://arxiv.org/abs/1603.
08155.
Norman P. Jouppi, Doe Hyun Yoon, George Kurian, Sheng Li, Nishant Patil, James Laudon, Cliff
Young, and David Patterson. A domain-specific supercomputer for training deep neural networks.
Commun. ACM, 63(7):67–78, jun 2020. ISSN 0001-0782. doi: 10.1145/3360307. URL https:
//doi.org/10.1145/3360307.
Patrick Judd, Jorge Albericio, and Andreas Moshovos. Stripes: Bit-serial deep neural network
computing. IEEE Computer Architecture Letters, 16:1–1, 08 2016. doi: 10.1109/LCA.2016.
2597140.
Dhiraj D. Kalamkar, Dheevatsa Mudigere, Naveen Mellempudi, Dipankar Das, Kunal Banerjee,
Sasikanth Avancha, Dharma Teja Vooturi, Nataraj Jammalamadaka, Jianyu Huang, Hector Yuen,
Jiyan Yang, Jongsoo Park, Alexander Heinecke, Evangelos Georganas, Sudarshan Srinivasan,

Daisuke Miyashita, Edward H. Lee, and Boris Murmann. Convolutional neural networks using
logarithmic data representation. CoRR, abs/1603.01025, 2016. URL http://arxiv.org/
abs/1603.01025.
Markus Nagel, Mart van Baalen, Tijmen Blankevoort, and Max Welling. Data-free quantization
through weight equalization and bias correction. CoRR, abs/1906.04721, 2019. URL http:
//arxiv.org/abs/1906.04721.
NVIDIA. Int4 precision for ai inference (NVIDIA Technical Blog), Aug 2020. URL https:
//developer.nvidia.com/blog/int4-for-ai-inference/.
NVIDIA. TensorFloat-32 in the A100 GPU Accelerates AI Training, HPC up
to 20x, 2022. URL https://blogs.nvidia.com/blog/2020/05/14/
tensorfloat-32-precision-format/.
Antonio Polino, Razvan Pascanu, and Dan Alistarh. Model compression via distillation and quantiza-
tion. CoRR, abs/1802.05668, 2018. URL http://arxiv.org/abs/1802.05668.
Sai Qian Zhang, Bradley McDanel, and H. T. Kung. Fast: Dnn training under variable precision
block floating point with stochastic rounding. In 2022 IEEE International Symposium on High-
Performance Computer Architecture (HPCA), pp. 846–860, 2022. doi: 10.1109/HPCA53966.2022.
00067.
Mark Sandler, Andrew Howard, Menglong Zhu, Andrey Zhmoginov, and Liang-Chieh Chen. Mo-
bilenetv2: Inverted residuals and linear bottlenecks. In Proceedings of the IEEE Conference on
Computer Vision and Pattern Recognition (CVPR), June 2018.

Under review as a conference paper at ICLR 2023
Thierry Tambe, En-Yu Yang, Zishen Wan, Yuntian Deng, Vijay Janapa Reddi, Alexander Rush, David
Brooks, and Gu-Yeon Wei. Algorithm-hardware co-design of adaptive floating-point encodings for
resilient deep learning inference. In 2020 57th ACM/IEEE Design Automation Conference (DAC),
pp. 1–6, 2020. doi: 10.1109/DAC18072.2020.9218516.
Mingxing Tan and Quoc Le. EfficientNet: Rethinking model scaling for convolutional neural
networks. In Kamalika Chaudhuri and Ruslan Salakhutdinov (eds.), Proceedings of the 36th
International Conference on Machine Learning, volume 97 of Proceedings of Machine Learning
Research, pp. 6105–6114. PMLR, 09–15 Jun 2019. URL https://proceedings.mlr.
press/v97/tan19a.html.
Zachary Teed and Jia Deng. Raft: Recurrent all-pairs field transforms for optical flow (extended
abstract). In Zhi-Hua Zhou (ed.), Proceedings of the Thirtieth International Joint Conference
on Artificial Intelligence, IJCAI-21, pp. 4839–4843. International Joint Conferences on Artificial
Intelligence Organization, 8 2021. URL https://doi.org/10.24963/ijcai.2021/
662. Sister Conferences Best Papers.
Jianxun Yang, Zhao Zhang, Zhuangzhi Liu, Jing Zhou, Leibo Liu, Shaojun Wei, and Shouyi Yin.
Fusekna: Fused kernel convolution based accelerator for deep neural networks. In 2021 IEEE
International Symposium on High-Performance Computer Architecture (HPCA), pp. 894–907,
2021. doi: 10.1109/HPCA51647.2021.00079.
Dongqing Zhang, Jiaolong Yang, Dongqiangzi Ye, and Gang Hua. Lq-nets: Learned quantization for
highly accurate and compact deep neural networks. ArXiv, abs/1807.10029, 2018.
Tianyu Zhang, Lei Zhu, Qian Zhao, and Kilho Shin. Neural networks weights quantization: Target
none-retraining ternary (tnt). 2019 Fifth Workshop on Energy Efficient Machine Learning and